Members’ approval has been obtained at the Extra Ordinary General Meeting held on 6th February, 2018, inter
alia, for :
a) Increase in the authorized share capital of the Company from ` 80,00,00,000 (Rupees Eighty crore)

divided into 3,00,00,000 equity shares and 5,00,00,000 redeemable preference shares of `10/- each
to ` 3,50,00,00,000 (Rupees Three Hundred and Fifty crores divided into 30,00,00,000 equity Shares of
` 10/- each and 5,00,00,000 redeemable preference shares of ` 10/- each;

b) Issued and allotted 78,958,200 by way of bonus shares in the ratio of 3 (three) new equity shares for every
1(one) equity shares;